

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 16701/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-04-2026  
in CA No. 2/2025 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad]

SHANKAR DARBARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE OFFICER LIQUIDATOR OF M/S HANSPA KNIT (P) LTD. &  
ORS.Respondent(s)

IA No. 142294/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED  
JUDGMENT

Date : 20-05-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Rahul Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List on 22.5.2026.

(SUNITA CHOUDHARY)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SAPNA BANSAL)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)